

## February 24, 2024.

**Subject: Call for Submissions: Infinity Art Award** 

Dear Artist.

We hope this letter finds you immersed in your creative journey, fueled by passion and purpose. CasArt Foundation is thrilled to announce calls for submissions for the **Infinity Art Award**, a special recognition that celebrates artists who go beyond their canvas, leaving an indelible mark on their communities.

## **Award Requirements**

To be considered for the **Infinity Art Award**, please ensure that your submission meets the following criteria:

- 1. Resume: Provide a comprehensive resume highlighting your artistic journey, exhibitions, and community involvement.
- 2. Artist Biography: Share a brief biography that captures your essence as an artist. Let us glimpse into your inspirations, challenges, and aspirations.
- 3. Portfolio: Present a curated selection of your artwork, which should include 10 to 15 pictures of your work in high resolution. We seek diversity—paintings, sculptures, digital art, or any medium that speaks to your soul.
- 4. Essay: Craft an essay explaining why you deserve the **Infinity Art Award**. Share your vision, your impact on the community, and how your art aligns with our mission.

## **Submission Details**

The deadline to submit your work is March 30th, 2024.

Please send it to the following email: infinity@casartfoundation.org.

The selection process will be rigorous and impartial. A panel of seasoned art curators, with a keen eye for innovation and cultural relevance, will evaluate each Artist work. Their decision will be final. All Artists will receive notification by April 11<sup>th</sup>. The chosen artist will receive the **Infinity Art Award** and will also be able to prominently display their work during the gala.

Let your passion resonate through your art, and together, let's inspire change.

For inquiries or further information, feel free to reach out to us. We eagerly await your submissions!

Warm regards,

Fatima Melendez / Art curator and Exhibitions Director, CasArt Foundation

Fatima.melendez@casartfoundation.org